Lightolier is a Philips group brand
631 Airport Road, Fall River, MA 02720 • (508) 679-8131 • Fax (508) 674-4710
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
www.lightolier.com © 2008 Philips Group • A0109
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
Calculite® Gear Harness  MBKFEU226-42
Page 1 of 1� Matrix 2 X 26, 32 or 42W CFL Lamp Holder & Ballast Assembly
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Lamp Data
MBKFEU226-42 2 X 26W TC-DEL
2 X 26W, 32W or 42W TC-TEL
GX24q-4 Base
Features
1.	 Wire Enclosure: Formed aluminum assembly; protects conductors from
damage
2.	 Harness: 18” (457 mm) silicone-coated sleeving with 200° C, 600V rating to
protect leads
3.	 Lamp Holder: Thermoplastic 75W 600V rated for GX24q-4 base compact
fluorescent lamp; quantity of 2
4.	 Wattage Label: Marked 26W-42W
5.	 Ballast: Independent electronic gear for 2 X 26W TC-DEL and 2 X 26W-42W
TC-TEL compact fluorescent lamps; 198V-254V input; CE certified.
Certifications and Ratings
Pending
5
2
3
4
1
3
8.71
(221.2 MM)
1.06
(26.9 MM)
2.00
(50.7 MM)
18"
(457.2 MM)
3.11"
(79 MM)
6.25"
(159 MM)